Position

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Artist

Cline, Patsy
Brooks, Garth
Jackson, Alan
Jones, George
Brooks, Garth
Robbins, Marty
Williams, Don
Jackson, Alan

Carpenter, Mary Chapin
Spears, Billie Jo
Pride, Charlie
Nelson, Willie
Parton, Dolly
Montgomery, John Michael

Tritt, Travis
Brooks, Garth
Ketchum, Hal

White, Lari

Wynette, Tammy

Parton, Dolly
Rogers, Kenny
Brooks, Garth

Yoakam, Dwight
Mavericks, The
Brooks, Garth

Carpenter, Mary Chapin

Cline, Patsy

Cyrus, Billy Ray
Ball, David
Brooks And Dunn
Brooks, Garth
McBride, Martina

McEntire, Reba, And Linda Evans

Yoakam, Dwight
Cash, Johnny
Eagles, The
Brooks, Garth
Brooks, Garth
Gill, Vince
Brooks, Garth
Jackson, Alan
Nelson, Willie
Strait, George
Brooks And Dunn
Brooks, Garth
Cash, Johnny
Gill, Vince
Lawrence, Tracy

Song Title

Crazy
Friends In Low Places
Living On Love
He Stopped Loving Her Today
The Dance
El Paso
You're My Best Friend
Chattahoochee
Shut Up And Kiss Me
Blanket On The Ground
Crystal Chandeliers
Always On My Mind
| Will Always Love You
| Swear
Ten Feet Tall And Bullet Proof
If Tomorrow Never Comes
Past The Point Of Rescue
Now | Know
Stand By Your Man
Jolene
Coward Of The County
The Thunder Rolls
Pocket Of A Clown
There Goes My Heart
Calling Baton Rouge
Down At The Twist And Shout
| Fall To Pieces
Achey Breaky Heart
When The Thought Of You
Boot Scooting Boogie
Shameless
Independence Day
Does He Love Her
Fast As You
Ring Of Fire
Lying Eyes
Red Strokes
The River
When Love Finds You
Unanswered Prayers
Here In The Real World
Blue Eyes Cryin' In The Rain
All My Ex's Live In Texas
She's Not The Cheating Kind
What's She Doing Now
One Piece At A Time
Look At Us
| See It Now

Votes

153
144
88
86
80
79
78
76
58
58
55
54
53
51
48
47
47
46
45
43
42
41
41
40
38
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
35
34
34
33
33
33
31
31
31
31
30
29
28
28
28




49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Williams, Don
Bellamy Brothers
Alabama
Lynn, Loretta
Carpenter, Mary Chapin
Black, Clint
Cline, Patsy
Little Texas
McEntire, Reba
Campbell, Glen
Griffith, Nancy
Ketchum, Hal
Tractors, The
Black, Clint
Keith, Toby
Spears, Billie Jo
Mavericks, The
Kristofferson, Kris
Mavericks, The
Travis, Randy
Yearwood, Trisha
Yearwood, Trisha
Yoakam, Dwight
Campbell, Glen
Nelson, Willie/Ray Charles
Rogers, Kenny
Travis, Randy
Diffie, Joe
Gill, Vince
Kershaw, Sammy
Lang, K.D.
Little Texas
Raye, Collin
Anderson, John
Diffie, Joe
Gill, Vince
McBride, Martina
Parton, Dolly
Strait, George
Carter, Carlene
Cash, Johnny
Cline, Patsy
Montgomery, John Michael
Reeves, Jim
Brooks, Garth
Carpenter, Mary Chapin
Denver, John
Griffith, Nancy
Haggard, Merle

| Recall A Gypsy Woman
If | Said You Had A Beautiful

We Can't Love Like This Anymore

Coal Miner's Daughter
He Thinks He'll Keep Her
Untangling My Mind
Sweet Dreams
Kick A Little
Till You Love Me
Rhinestone Cowboy
Lone Star State Of Mind
Momma Knows The Highway
Baby Likes To Rock It
Better Man
Who's That Man
Fifty-Seven Chevrolet
Oh What A Thrill
Me And Bobby McGee
| Should Have Been True
On The Other Hand
She's In Love With The Boy
Walkaway Joe
Guitars And Cadillacs
Gentle On My Mind
Seven Spanish Angels
Ruby Don't Take Your Love To
Forever And Ever, Amen
Third Rock From The Sun
| Still Believe In You
Third Rate Romance
Constant Craving
My Love
Little Rock
Seminal Wind
Pickup Man
Trying To Get Over You

My Baby Loves Me Just The Way

Nine To Five
Easy Come, Easy Go
Every Little Thing
A Boy Named Sue
Walking After Midnight
If You Got Love
He'll Have To Go
Ain't Goin' Down Til The Sun
| Feel Lucky
Take Me Home Country Roads
From A Distance
Okie From Muskogee

28
27
26
26
25
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14




98
99
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Mattea, Kathy
Tritt, Travis
Young, Faron
Carpenter, Mary Chapin
Gentry, Bobbie
Gill, Vince
Harris, Emmylou
Little Texas
Mellons, Ken
Presley, Elvis
Tillis, Pam
Wynonna
Yearwood, Trisha
Campbell, Glen
Crowell, Rodney
Jones, George/Alan Jackson
Ketchum, Hal
Lee, Brenda
Strait, George
Travis, Randy
Tucker, Tanya
Yoakam, Dwight
Alabama
Byrd, Tracy
Earle, Steve
Earle, Steve
Gayle, Crystal
Gibson, Don
Hill, Faith
Jackson, Alan
Judds, The
Kristofferson, Kris
Lewis, Jerry Lee
Loveless, Patty
Morgan, Lorrie
Murray, Anne
Parton, Dolly
Restless Heart
Strait, George
Whitman, Slim
Yoakam, Dwight
Bogguss, Suzy
Cash, Johnny
Cash, Johnny
Lynne, Loretta
McEntire, Reba
McEntire, Reba
McGraw, Tim
Nelson, Willie

Nobody's Gonna Rain On Our P
Anymore
Its Four In The Morning
Passionate Kisses
Ode To Billie Joe
Pocket Full Of Gold
Together Again
God Bless Texas
Jukebox Junkie
Kentucky Rain
When You Walk In The Room
No One Else On Earth
The Song Remembers When
By The Time | Get To Phoenix
After All This Time
Good Year For The Roses
Tonight We Might Just Fall In Lov
As Usual
Cross My Heart
Promises
You Just Watch Me
Turn 1t On, Turn It Up
Angels Among Us
Watermelon Crawl
Johnny Come Lately
Copperhead Road
Don't It Make Your Brown Eyes
Sea Of Heartbreak
Take Me As | Am
Don't Rock The Jukebox
Love Can Build A Bridge
Sunday Morning Coming Down
What Made Milwaukee Famous
Nothing But The Wheel
What Part Of No
Snowbird
Coat Of Many Colours
When She Cries
Heartland
Rose Marie
Thousand Miles From Nowhere
Letting Go
| Walk The Line
Folsom Prison Blues
One's On The Way
Why Haven't | Heard From You
One Promise Too Late
Indian Outlaw
City Of New Orleans

14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10




148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Neville, Aaron
Pride, Charlie
Reeves, Jim
Rich, Charlie
Rich, Charlie
Strait, George
Stuart, Marty
Trevino, Rick
Yoakam, Dwight
Young, Faron
Bogguss, Suzy
Brooks, Garth
Campbell, Glen
Cash, Johnny
Chesnutt, Mark
Cohn, Marc
Cyrus, Billy Ray
Earle, Steve
Gill, Vince
Jennings, Waylon
Mattea, Kathy
McEntire, Reba
Nelson, Willie
Pride, Charlie
Raye, Collin
Robbins, Marty
Robbins, Marty
Williams, Don
Yoakam, Dwight
Yoakam, Dwight
Yoakam, Dwight/Buck Owens
Brooks And Dunn
Brooks, Garth
Brooks, Garth
Buffet, Jimmy
Gill, Vince
Gill, Vince
Goldsboro, Bobby
Griffith, Nancy
Jackson, Alan
Laine, Frankie
Loveless, Patty
Loveless, Patty
Mavericks, The
Mavericks, The
McEntire, Reba
McEntire, Reba
Montgomery, John Michael
Nelson, Willie

The Grand Tour
Someone Loves You Honey
| Love You Because
The Most Beautiful Girl In The
Behind Closed Doors
The Chair
That's What Love's About
Dr Time
Ain't That Lonely Yet
Live Fast Love Hard Die Young
Something Up My Sleeve
Two Of A Kind
Whicita Lineman
Sunday Morning Coming Down
To Cold At Home
Walking In Memphis
Some Gave All
Guitar Town
One More Last Chance
Amanda
Walking Away A Winner
Fancy
Mamma's Don't Let Your Babies
Kiss An Angel Good Morning
Love, Me
Streets Of Larada
Devil Woman
| Believe In You
The Heart That You Own
It Only Hurts When | Cry
Streets of Bakersfield
Neon Moon
Wild Horses
That Summer
Margaritaville
When | Call Your Name
Don't Let Our Love Start Slipping
Honey
Speed Of The Sound Of Lonliness
Mercury Blues
High Noon
How Can | help You Say Goodbye
Thinking About Elvis
What A Crying Shame
This Broken Heart
For My Broken Heart
She Thinks His Name Was John
Life's A Dance
Crazy

PRRRPRERPRRERR
00 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O CO 0O 00 0O CO 00 00 00 CO B0 O WV WO W VW W W VW WOV WOVWWWOWOWOVWOWOOOO ST oo o6 o




197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Nelson, Willie
Parton, Dolly
Reeves, Jim
Shelton, Ricky Van
South, Joe
Strait, George
Strait, George
Tillis, Pam
Tucker, Tanya
Williams, Hank
Bare, Bobby
Brooks And Dunn
Brooks, Garth
Brooks, Garth
Campbell, Glenn
Carpenter, Mary Chapin
Carter, Carlene
Carter, Carlene
Cline, Patsy
Dement, Iris
Dyke, Leroy van
Jackson, Alan
Jackson, Alan
Jackson, Alan
Keith, Toby
Ketchum, Hal
Kristofferson, Kris
Lang, K.D.
Lawrence, Tracy
Mavericks, The
McEntire, Reba
McGraw, Tim
Nelson, Willie
Orbison, Roy
Owens, Buck
Parton, Dolly

Pioneers, The Sons Of The

Reeves, Jim
Reeves, Jim
Rogers, Kenny
Strait, George
Strait, George
Strait, George
Tritt, Travis
Tritt, Travis
Walker, Clay
Western Flyer
Williams, Hank
Wynette, Tammy

Georgia On My Mind
Romeo
Mexican Joe
Between The Lines
Games People Play
Amarillo By Morning
Milkcow Blues
Spilled Perfume
Hanging In Hanging On
| Can't Help It If I'm Still In Love
Tequila Sheila
I'll Never Forgive My Heart
Much Too Young (To Feel This
Rodeo
Galveston
The Bug
| Fell In Love
My Unbreakable Heart
Can't Forget
Our Town
Walk On By
Tropical Depression
Chasing The Neon Rainbow
He's Gone Country
| Wish | Didn't Know Now
Sure Love
Help Me Make It Through The Nig
Big Boned Gal
Now My Second Home's Become
Mr. Jones
It's Your Call
Down On The Farm
On The Road Again
Only The Lonely
Together Again
My Blue Tears
Ghost Riders In The Sky
Distant Drums
Welcome To My World
The Gambler
Does Fort Worth Ever Cross Your
The Big One
If | Know Me
TROUBLE
Call Someone Who Cares
If I Could Make A Living
She Should Have Been Mine
Lovesick Blues
DIVORCE

NN NN N N N NN N NN N N NN N N NN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N~ 00 00 00 00 0o 00 00 00 GO 00




246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294

Country 1035

Top 300 Country Songs

Wynette, Tammy
Yoakam, Dwight
Anderson, John
Berry, John
Brooks And Dunn
Brooks, Garth

Carpenter, Mary Chapin

Confederate Railroad
Crowell, Rodney
Cyrus, Billy Ray

Dean, Billy
Dr Hook
Eagles, The
Eagles, The
Fender, Freddy

Gill, Vince/Reba McEntire

Guthrie, Arlo
Highwaymen, The
Jones, George
Keith, Toby
Ketchum, Hal
Laine, Frankie
Lovett, Lyle
Mattea, Kathy
McCoy, Nell
McEntire, Reba
McEntire, Reba
Miller, Ned
Newton, Juice
O'Donnell, Daniel
Parton, Dolly
Pride, Charlie
Raye, Collin
Reeves, Jim
Reeves, Jim
Reeves, Jim
Tillis, Pam
Tucker, Tanya
Tucker, Tanya
Walker, Clay
Wynonna
Yearwood, Trisha
Alabama
Autry, Gene
Ball, David
Bare, Bobby
Bellamy Brothers
Berry, John
Black, Clint

Sometimes When We Touch
Suspicious Minds
| Got It Made
It's You, Only You
Hard Workin' Man
Learning To Live Again
Something Of A Dreamer
Queen Of Memphis
| Couldn't Leave You If | Tried
Stormin' The Heartland
Somewhere In My Broken Heart
Years From Now
Take It Easy
The Girl From Yesterday
Before The Next Teardrop Falls
The Heart Won't Lie
City Of New Orleans
The Highwaymen
Take Me
Should Have Been A Cowboy
We Might Just Fall In Love Again
Cool Water
| Married Her 'Cos She Looks Like
She Came From Fort Worth
No Doubt About It
The Greatest Man | Ever Knew
Take It Back
From A Jack To A King
Angel Of The Morning
Whatever Happened To Old Fash
Applejack
Mississippi Cotton Picking Delta
Man Of My Word
| Won't Forget You
| Can't Stop Loving You
You're The Only Good Thing
Maybe It Was Memphis
Two Sparrows And A Hurricane
Walking Shoes
What's It To You
Girls With Guitars
XXX's And OOO's
I'm In A Hurry
On Top Of Old Smokey
Thinking Problem
Streets Of Baltimore
Let Your Love Flow
Your Love Amazes Me
Just Killing Time

(26266, N6, &) &) el e e o o o) Mol erNerNe N lo o o) leorNerlerlerler e o) o) o) Nerlerler e ler el e e er M erierer Mol R o) B e B o) BN BN




295
296
297
298
299
300

Country 1035
Top 300 Country Songs

Black, Clint State Of Mind
Black, Clint/ Wynonna A Bad Goodbye
Black, Clint/ Wynonna A Bad Goodbye

Boxcar Willie Almost Persuaded
Boxcar Willie From A Box Car Door
Brooks, Garth Dixie Land

o1 o1 o101 01O




