Position	Artist	Song Title	Votes
1	Cline, Patsy	Crazy	153
2 3	Brooks, Garth	Friends In Low Places	144
	Jackson, Alan	Living On Love	88
4	Jones, George	He Stopped Loving Her Today	86
5	Brooks, Garth	The Dance	80
6	Robbins, Marty	El Paso	79 70
7	Williams, Don	You're My Best Friend	78 70
8	Jackson, Alan	Chattahoochee	76
9	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	Shut Up And Kiss Me	58 50
10	Spears, Billie Jo	Blanket On The Ground	58
11	Pride, Charlie	Crystal Chandeliers	55
12	Nelson, Willie	Always On My Mind	54
13	Parton, Dolly	I Will Always Love You	53
14	Montgomery, John Michael	I Swear	51
15	Tritt, Travis	Ten Feet Tall And Bullet Proof	48
16	Brooks, Garth	If Tomorrow Never Comes	47
17	Ketchum, Hal	Past The Point Of Rescue	47
18	White, Lari	Now I Know	46
19	Wynette, Tammy	Stand By Your Man	45
20	Parton, Dolly	Jolene	43
21	Rogers, Kenny	Coward Of The County	42
22	Brooks, Garth	The Thunder Rolls	41
23	Yoakam, Dwight	Pocket Of A Clown	41
24	Mavericks, The	There Goes My Heart	40
25	Brooks, Garth	Calling Baton Rouge	38
26	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	Down At The Twist And Shout	37
27	Cline, Patsy	I Fall To Pieces	37
28	Cyrus, Billy Ray	Achey Breaky Heart	37
29	Ball, David	When The Thought Of You	36
30	Brooks And Dunn	Boot Scooting Boogie	36
31	Brooks, Garth	Shameless	36
32	McBride, Martina	Independence Day	36
33	McEntire, Reba, And Linda Evans	Does He Love Her	36
34	Yoakam, Dwight	Fast As You	35
35	Cash, Johnny	Ring Of Fire	34
36	Eagles, The	Lying Eyes	34
37	Brooks, Garth	Red Strokes	33
38	Brooks, Garth	The River	33
39	Gill, Vince	When Love Finds You	33
40	Brooks, Garth	Unanswered Prayers	31
41	Jackson, Alan	Here In The Real World	31
42	Nelson, Willie	Blue Eyes Cryin' In The Rain	31
43	Strait, George	All My Ex's Live In Texas	31
44	Brooks And Dunn	She's Not The Cheating Kind	30
45	Brooks, Garth	What's She Doing Now	29
46	Cash, Johnny	One Piece At A Time	28
47	Gill, Vince	Look At Us	28
48	Lawrence, Tracy	I See It Now	28

_	•	, ,	
49	Williams, Don	I Recall A Gypsy Woman	28
50	Bellamy Brothers	If I Said You Had A Beautiful	27
51	Alabama	We Can't Love Like This Anymore	26
52	Lynn, Loretta	Coal Miner's Daughter	26
53	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	He Thinks He'll Keep Her	25
54	Black, Clint	Untangling My Mind	23
55	Cline, Patsy	Sweet Dreams	23
56	Little Texas	Kick A Little	23
57	McEntire, Reba	Till You Love Me	23
58	Campbell, Glen	Rhinestone Cowboy	22
59	Griffith, Nancy	Lone Star State Of Mind	22
60	Ketchum, Hal	Momma Knows The Highway	22
61	Tractors, The	Baby Likes To Rock It	22
62	Black, Clint	Better Man	21
63	Keith, Toby	Who's That Man	21
64	Spears, Billie Jo	Fifty-Seven Chevrolet	21
65	Mavericks, The	Óh What A Thrill	20
66	Kristofferson, Kris	Me And Bobby McGee	19
67	Mavericks, The	I Should Have Been True	19
68	Travis, Randy	On The Other Hand	19
69	Yearwood, Trisha	She's In Love With The Boy	19
70	Yearwood, Trisha	Walkaway Joe	19
71	Yoakam, Dwight	Guitars And Cadillacs	19
72	Campbell, Glen	Gentle On My Mind	18
73	Nelson, Willie/Ray Charles	Seven Spanish Angels	18
74	Rogers, Kenny	Ruby Don't Take Your Love To	18
75	Travis, Randy	Forever And Ever, Amen	18
76	Diffie, Joe	Third Rock From The Sun	17
77	Gill, Vince	I Still Believe In You	17
78	Kershaw, Sammy	Third Rate Romance	17
79	Lang, K.D.	Constant Craving	17
80	Little Texas	My Love	17
81	Raye, Collin	Little Rock	17
82	Anderson, John	Seminal Wind	16
83	Diffie, Joe	Pickup Man	16
84	Gill, Vince	Trying To Get Over You	16
85	McBride, Martina	My Baby Loves Me Just The Way	16
86	Parton, Dolly	Nine To Five	16
87	Strait, George	Easy Come, Easy Go	16
88	Carter, Carlene	Every Little Thing	15
89	Cash, Johnny	A Boy Named Sue	15
90	Cline, Patsy	Walking After Midnight	15
91	Montgomery, John Michael	If You Got Love	15
92	Reeves, Jim	He'll Have To Go	15
93	Brooks, Garth	Ain't Goin' Down Til The Sun	14
94	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	I Feel Lucky	14
95	Denver, John	Take Me Home Country Roads	14
96	Griffith, Nancy	From A Distance	14
97	Haggard, Merle	Okie From Muskogee	14
	aggara, mono	CC I Tom Madilogod	

98	Mattea, Kathy	Nobody's Gonna Rain On Our P	14
99	Tritt, Travis	Anymore	14
101	Young, Faron	Its Four In The Morning	14
102	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	Passionate Kisses	13
103	Gentry, Bobbie	Ode To Billie Joe	13
104	Gill, Vince	Pocket Full Of Gold	13
105	Harris, Emmylou	Together Again	13
106	Little Texas	God Bless Texas	13
107	Mellons, Ken	Jukebox Junkie	13
108	Presley, Elvis	Kentucky Rain	13
109	Tillis, Pam	When You Walk In The Room	13
110	Wynonna	No One Else On Earth	13
111	Yearwood, Trisha	The Song Remembers When	13
112	Campbell, Glen	By The Time I Get To Phoenix	12
113	Crowell, Rodney	After All This Time	12
114	Jones, George/Alan Jackson	Good Year For The Roses	12
115	Ketchum, Hal	Tonight We Might Just Fall In Lov	12
116	Lee, Brenda	As Usual	12
117	Strait, George	Cross My Heart	12
118	Travis, Randy	Promises	12
119	Tucker, Tanya	You Just Watch Me	12
120	Yoakam, Dwight	Turn It On, Turn It Up	12
121	Alabama	Angels Among Us	11
122	Byrd, Tracy	Watermelon Crawl	11
123	Earle, Steve	Johnny Come Lately	11
124	Earle, Steve	Copperhead Road	11
125	Gayle, Crystal	Don't It Make Your Brown Eyes	11
126	Gibson, Don	Sea Of Heartbreak	11
127	Hill, Faith	Take Me As I Am	11
128	Jackson, Alan	Don't Rock The Jukebox	11
129	Judds, The	Love Can Build A Bridge	11
130	Kristofferson, Kris	Sunday Morning Coming Down	11
131	Lewis, Jerry Lee	What Made Milwaukee Famous	11
132	Loveless, Patty	Nothing But The Wheel	11
133	Morgan, Lorrie	What Part Of No	11
134	Murray, Anne	Snowbird	11
135	Parton, Dolly	Coat Of Many Colours	11
136	Restless Heart	When She Cries	11
137	Strait, George	Heartland	11
138	Whitman, Slim	Rose Marie	11
139	Yoakam, Dwight	Thousand Miles From Nowhere	11
140	Bogguss, Suzy	Letting Go	10
141	Cash, Johnny	I Walk The Line	10
142	Cash, Johnny	Folsom Prison Blues	10
143	Lynne, Loretta	One's On The Way	10
144	McEntire, Reba	Why Haven't I Heard From You	10
145	McEntire, Reba	One Promise Too Late	10
146	McGraw, Tim	Indian Outlaw	10
147	Nelson, Willie	City Of New Orleans	10

10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 10 9 9 9
10 10 9 9 9 9
10 9 9 9 9
9 9 9 9
9 9 9
9 9 9
9 9 9
9 a
a
a
9 9 9
a
a
0
9 9 9 9 9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9

407	ALL MACHE		•
197	Nelson, Willie	Georgia On My Mind	8
198	Parton, Dolly	Romeo	8
199	Reeves, Jim	Mexican Joe	8 8 8
200	Shelton, Ricky Van	Between The Lines	8
201	South, Joe	Games People Play	
202	Strait, George	Amarillo By Morning	8 8
203	Strait, George	Milkcow Blues	8
204	Tillis, Pam	Spilled Perfume	8
205	Tucker, Tanya	Hanging In Hanging On	8
206	Williams, Hank	I Can't Help It If I'm Still In Love	8 8 8 7
207	Bare, Bobby	Tequila Sheila	7
208	Brooks And Dunn	I'll Never Forgive My Heart	7
209	Brooks, Garth	Much Too Young (To Feel This	7 7 7
210	Brooks, Garth	Rodeo	7
211	Campbell, Glenn	Galveston	7
212	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	The Bug	7 7 7
213	Carter, Carlene	I Fell In Love	7
214	Carter, Carlene	My Unbreakable Heart	7
215	Cline, Patsy	Can't Forget	7 7
216	Dement, Iris	Our Town	7
217	Dyke, Leroy van	Walk On By	
218	Jackson, Alan	Tropical Depression	7 7 7
219	Jackson, Alan	Chasing The Neon Rainbow	7
220	Jackson, Alan	He's Gone Country	7
221	Keith, Toby	I Wish I Didn't Know Now	7
222	Ketchum, Hal	Sure Love	7 7
223	Kristofferson, Kris	Help Me Make It Through The Nig	7
224	Lang, K.D.	Big Boned Gal	7
225	Lawrence, Tracy	Now My Second Home's Become	7 7
226	Mavericks, The	Mr. Jones	7
227	McEntire, Reba	It's Your Call	7
228	McGraw, Tim	Down On The Farm	7
229	Nelson, Willie	On The Road Again	7
230	Orbison, Roy	Only The Lonely	7
231	Owens, Buck	Together Again	7
232	Parton, Dolly	My Blue Tears	7
233	Pioneers, The Sons Of The	Ghost Riders In The Sky	7
234	Reeves, Jim	Distant Drums	7 7
235	•		7
	Reeves, Jim	Welcome To My World The Gambler	
236	Rogers, Kenny		7
237	Strait, George	Does Fort Worth Ever Cross Your	7
238	Strait, George	The Big One	7
239	Strait, George	If I Know Me	7
240	Tritt, Travis	TROUBLE	7 7 7 7 7
241	Tritt, Travis	Call Someone Who Cares	/
242	Walker, Clay	If I Could Make A Living	7
243	Western Flyer	She Should Have Been Mine	7 7
244	Williams, Hank	Lovesick Blues	
245	Wynette, Tammy	DIVORCE	7

246	Wynette, Tammy	Sometimes When We Touch	7
247	Yoakam, Dwight	Suspicious Minds	7
248	Anderson, John	I Got It Made	6
249	Berry, John	It's You, Only You	6
250	Brooks And Dunn	Hard Workin' Man	6
251	Brooks, Garth	Learning To Live Again	6
252	Carpenter, Mary Chapin	Something Of A Dreamer	6
253	Confederate Railroad	Queen Of Memphis	6
254	Crowell, Rodney	I Couldn't Leave You If I Tried	6
255	Cyrus, Billy Ray	Stormin' The Heartland	6
256	Dean, Billy	Somewhere In My Broken Heart	6
257	Dr Hook	Years From Now	6
258	Eagles, The	Take It Easy	6
259	Eagles, The	The Girl From Yesterday	6
260	Fender, Freddy	Before The Next Teardrop Falls	6
261	Gill, Vince/Reba McEntire	The Heart Won't Lie	6
262	Guthrie, Arlo	City Of New Orleans	6
263	Highwaymen, The	The Highwaymen	6
264	Jones, George	Take Me	6
265	Keith, Toby	Should Have Been A Cowboy	6
266	Ketchum, Hal	We Might Just Fall In Love Again	6
267	Laine, Frankie	Cool Water	6
268	Lovett, Lyle	I Married Her 'Cos She Looks Like	6
269	Mattea, Kathy	She Came From Fort Worth	6
270	McCoy, Neil	No Doubt About It	6
271	McEntire, Reba	The Greatest Man I Ever Knew	6
272	McEntire, Reba	Take It Back	6
273	Miller, Ned	From A Jack To A King	6
274	Newton, Juice	Angel Of The Morning	6
275	O'Donnell, Daniel	Whatever Happened To Old Fash	6
276	Parton, Dolly	Applejack Applejack	6
277	Pride, Charlie	Mississippi Cotton Picking Delta	6
278	Raye, Collin	Man Of My Word	6
279	Reeves, Jim	I Won't Forget You	6
280	Reeves, Jim	I Can't Stop Loving You	6
281	Reeves, Jim	You're The Only Good Thing	6
282	Tillis, Pam	Maybe It Was Memphis	6
283	Tucker, Tanya	Two Sparrows And A Hurricane	6
284	Tucker, Tanya	Walking Shoes	6
285	Walker, Clay	What's It To You	6
286	Wynonna	Girls With Guitars	6
287	Yearwood, Trisha	XXX's And OOO's	6
288	Alabama	I'm In A Hurry	5
289	Autry, Gene	On Top Of Old Smokey	5
290	Ball, David	Thinking Problem	5
291	Bare, Bobby	Streets Of Baltimore	5
292	Bellamy Brothers	Let Your Love Flow	5
293	Berry, John	Your Love Amazes Me	5
294	Black, Clint	Just Killing Time	5

295	Black, Clint	State Of Mind	5
296	Black, Clint/ Wynonna	A Bad Goodbye	5
297	Black, Clint/ Wynonna	A Bad Goodbye	5
298	Boxcar Willie	Almost Persuaded	5
299	Boxcar Willie	From A Box Car Door	5
300	Brooks, Garth	Dixie Land	5